

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7902/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2006 in CA No. 143/2006 in
WP No. 4258/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S.M.B.DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitio ner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7903 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H. Devarajan, Adv.

Mr.N.V. Vimadalal, Adv.

Mr. Prashaant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, no final judgment shall be
passed in Civil Suit Nos. 4416/1992 and

2899/1994 pending before the Bombay City Civil Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master