

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7902/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2006 in CA No.143/2006 & WP No.
4258/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S.M.B.DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7903 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Madan, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call for the service report from the concerned court.

List the matters on 10th October, 2007.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.