

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7902/2006

M/S.M.B.DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for impleadment)

(With office report dt. 31/10/2007)

Date: 28/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Madan, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time allowed to file counter affidavit.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master