

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7902/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2006 in CA No. 143/2006
& WP No. 4258/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S.M.B.DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and permission to file additional
documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7903 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. R.C. Nichani, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Chouksi, Adv.
for Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

-2- SLP(C)7902/06

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim order, as passed, will continue in the
meantime.

Let the hearing of the appeals be expedited.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the
respondents that the application for impleadment has

become infructuous. The same is disposed of
accordingly.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master